WS9827/9927
Exit Device
Hardware built for
extreme weather.
Ingersoll Rand’s Security Technologies Sector is a leading global provider of products and services that make environments safe,
secure and productive. The sector’s market-leading products include electronic and biometric access-control systems; time-
and-attendance and personnel scheduling systems; mechanical locks; portable security; door closers, exit devices, architectural
hardware, and steel doors and frames; and other technologies and services for global security markets.

hurricane listings. Visit www.steelcraft.com
for more information.
How to order.
Specify prefix WS. Available on the
following 98/99 Series devices:
WS98/9927
WS98/9927-F
Specifications Compliance
Specifications
Device Functions Device ships EO. For TP, K, or L
remove NL drive screw from device
Device Lengths 3’ - 2’4” to 3’ (71mm to 914mm)
Door size
4’ - 2’10” to 4’ (864mm to 1219mm)
Door size
Strikes Bottom – 304L Unfinished
Dogging Feature Hex key dogging standard (Panic)
Dogging Options CD Cylinder Dogging
LD Less Dogging
Electrical Options LX Latchbolt monitor switch
RX Pushpad monitor switch
RX-2 Double pushpad monitor switch
ALK Alarm exit kit
SS Signal switch
Fasteners & Sex
Bolts (SNB)
Includes 1 3/4” (44mm) Metal Doors
SNB furnished for top & bottom
latches and device (required)
Device Centerline
from Finished Floor
39 1/2” (1003mm)
Door Undercut 1/4” (7mm)
Center Case
Dimensions
8” x 2 3/4” x 2 3/8”
(203mm x 70mm x 60mm)
Mechanism Case
Dimensions
2 1/4” x 2 1/4” (57mm x 57mm)
Top & Bottom
Latch Case
4 1/2” x 2 1/2” x 1 7/8”
(114mm x 64mm x 48mm)
Vertical Rods 1/2” (13mm) round tubing, standard
rods accommodate 7’ (2134mm) door
Top rod length is 36 1/4” (921mm)
Bottom rod length is 31 3/4” (806mm)
Extension rods available, 1’ (305mm)
or 3’ (914mm) for doors over 7’
(2134mm)
Projection Pushbar Neutral – 3 13/16” (97mm)
Pushbar Depressed – 3 1/16” (78mm)
Finishes US3, US4, US10, US26, US26D, US28,
313AN, 315AN and US32D for the
9827 device only